Docket No.: JCLA29271

Form 1595 (Rev. 09/04) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS OF	NLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) bel	
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)	
GOERSCHWIN FEY, August 20, 2008 SATOSHI KOMATSU, August 19, 2008	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO  3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU,	
MASAHIRO FUJITA, August 19, 2008	TOKYO 1138654, JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement  Merger Change of Name  Reassignment X Other		
Record to correct the second inventor's name on an Assignment previously recorded on real <b>025605</b> and frame <b>0900</b> .	Add'1 names of receiving parties Attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/201,267		
Additional number attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total No. of applications and patents involved:  ONE ( 1 )	
J. C. Patents	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$ 40.00	
4 Venture, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Irvine, CA 92618	x Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
(949) 660-0761	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till	
	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0710	
Atty Docket No.: JCLA29271	Authorized User Name <u>Jiawei Huang</u>	
Statement and Signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and be Correct and any attached copy is a	elief, the forging information is true and true copy of the original document.	
Jiawei Huang	May 24, 2011 Total number of pagingly grown she	
Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,330 Signature	Date including cover she attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 026347 FRAME: 0253

√ (004 Fax Server)

O:J. C. PATENTS COMPANY:4 NTURE, SUITE 250

12/27/2010 MON 10:44 FAX 949 6600809 --- USPTO Assignment

**2**002/004

$\langle \cdot \rangle$	
Docket No.: JCLA29271	Add
Form 1595 (Rev. 09/04) RECORDATION CO.	ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS O	NLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date:	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)
GORSCHWIN FEY, August 20, 2008	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO
SATOSHI KOMATSU, August 19, 2008	3-1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO 1138654, JAPAN
MASAHIRO FUJITA, August 19, 2008	
•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Security Agreement	
Merger Change of Name	
Reassignment Other	Add*1 names of receiving parties Attached?   Yes   X   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/201,267	
Additional number attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	Total No. of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	ONE (1)
J. C. Patents	7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
4 Venture, Sulte 250	Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
tty Docket No.: JCLA29271	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0710 Authorized User Name <u>Jiawel Huang</u>
Statement and Signature:	
	elief, the forging information is true and
Correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.
Jlawei Huang	72-27-2010 Total number of pages
ame of person Signing Signature ( legistration No. 43,330	Date attachments, and documents: 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026347 FRAME: 0254** 

23

IPセンター知財部

US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF

08/08/27 10:13 P.004/004

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

The University of Tokyo 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1138654 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TEST APPARATUS, TEST VECTOR GENERATE UNIT, TEST METHOD, PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) Deven date herewith
- (B) in US or International Appln. No.

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Data: (-24-2011

Atton	iey Signature.	Date.	
	INVENTORS 発明者サイン	DATE SIGNED 目付	WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可)
11.		•	
1): Name:	Yasuo FURUKAWA		Name:
2):	Gorson For Gorschwin For	2008/08/20	
Name:	Gorschwin Fey Goerschwin Fey		Name:
3):			,
Name:	Satoshi KOMATSU		Name:
4):			
Name:	Masahiro FUJITA .		Name:
5):		·	
Name:			Name:
6):			
Name:			Name:
7):		· W	
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name:
8):			
Name;			Name:
9):			
Name:		•	Name:

PATENT REEL: 026347 FRAME: 0255 IPセンター知 財 部

8

08/08/27 10:13 P.004/004

## ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Docket	No
Client Ref.	12487-USA-1/08-0230-001/5980R5002-1
JP Acty. Ref.	AD-1180US

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

The University of Tokyo 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1138654 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TEST APPARATUS, TEST VECTOR GENERATE UNIT, TEST METHOD, PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) Reven date herewith
- (B) in US or International Appln. No.

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Palent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS 発明者サイン	DATE SIGNED 日付	WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可)
1): Name:	Yasuo FURUKAWA		Name:
2): Name:	Gorson Fey	2008/08/20	Name:
3): Name:	Satoshi KOMATSU		Name:
4): Name:	Nasahiro FUJITA		Name:
5): Name:			Name:
6): Name:			Name:
7): Name:			Name:
8): Name:			Name:
9): Name:		<u> </u>	Name:

PATENT REEL: 026347 FRAME: 0256

IPセンター知財部

08/08/22 09:30 P.001/008

## ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Altorney Docket No.		
Client Ref.	12187-USA-1/GB-0338-891/59H086CD2-1	
IP ALTY, Ref.	AD-1100NC	

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

The University of Tokyo 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1138654 Japan

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TEST APPARATUS, TEST VECTOR GENERATE UNIT, TEST METHOD, PROGRAM, AND RECORDING MEDIUM

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) Soleven date herewith
- (B) in US or international Appln. No.

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Palent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

ANO I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS 発明者サイン	DATE SIGNED 日付	WITNESS 発明者サインを目視した人(省略可)
1): Name:	Yasuo FURUXAWA		Name:
2): Name;		Marie Control of the	
Name; 3):	Corschwin Fey	Aug. 19 2008	Name:
Name:	Satoshi KOMATSU	- 0	Name:
4): Name:	Masahiro FUJITA	Aug. 19, 2008	Name:
5): Name:			Name:
6): Name:			Name:
7):			
Name:			Name:
8): Name:			Name:
9): Name:			Name:

PATENT REEL: 026347 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 05/24/2011